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(SPOUSE) DISTRICT TELEPHONE TELEPHONE/FAX  
 
 ALLRAN, Austin M. Catawba / Rep 515 Sixth Street, NW P.O. Box 2907 ** 
 (Judy) 42 Hickory, NC 28601 Hickory, NC 28603 
   (828) 327-2632 (828) 322-1410 
    (828) 324-0498 (FAX) 
    Austin.Allran@ncleg.net 
 
 APODACA, Tom Henderson / Rep 106 Fourth Ave. West 1504 Fifth Ave. West ** 
 (Lisa) 48 Hendersonville, NC 28792 Hendersonville, NC 28739 
   (828) 696-3510 (828) 696-0574 
   (828) 696-3510 (FAX) (828) 696-3004 (FAX) 
    Tom.Apodaca@ncleg.net 
 
*BAREFOOT, Chad Wake / Rep 3650 Rogers Road 623 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Paige) 18 Suite 193 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
   Wake Forest, NC 27587 (919) 715-3036 
   (919) 217-2466 Chad.Barefoot@ncleg.net 
 
 BARRINGER, Tamara Wake / Rep 305 Queensferry Road 411 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Brent) 17 Cary, NC 27511 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
    (919) 733-5653 
    Tamara.Barringer@ncleg.net 
 
 BERGER, Phil Rockingham / Rep 311 Pinewood Place P.O. Box 1309 ** 
 (Patricia) 26 Eden, NC 27288 Eden, NC 27289-1309 
   (336) 623-4488 (336) 623-5210 
    (336) 623-6313 (FAX) 
    Phil.Berger@ncleg.net 
 
 BINGHAM, Stan Davidson / Rep P.O. Box 86 292 North Main Street ** 
 (Lora) 33 Denton, NC 27239 Denton, NC 27239 
   (336) 859-2395 (336) 859-0999 
    Stan.Bingham@ncleg.net 
 
 BLUE, Dan Wake / Dem 4917 Long Point Court P.O. Box 1730 ** 
 (Edna Smith) 14 Raleigh, NC 27604 Raleigh, NC 27602 
   (919) 231-7617 (919) 833-1931 
   (919) 231-0450 (FAX) (919) 833-8009 (FAX) 
    Dan.Blue@ncleg.net 
 
 BROCK, Andrew C. Davie / Rep 160 New Hampshire Court 521 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Andrea) 34 Mocksville, NC 27028 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
   (336) 936-0180 (919) 715-0690 
    (919) 754-3298 (FAX) 
    Andrew.Brock@ncleg.net 
 
 BROWN, Harry Onslow / Rep 314 Country Club Drive 2223 N. Marine Blvd. ** 
 (Lisa) 6 Jacksonville, NC 28546 Jacksonville, NC 28546 
   (910) 346-5575 (910) 347-3777 
    (910) 347-1060 (FAX) 
    Harry.Brown@ncleg.net 
 
*BRYANT, Angela R. Nash / Dem 717 West End Street ** Same 
  4 Rocky Mount, NC 27803  
   (252) 442-4022    
   (703) 783-8553 (FAX) Angela.Bryant@ncleg.net 
 
*CLARK, Ben Hoke / Dem 603 East Lake Ridge Road 300 W. Hargett Street, #618. ** 
  21 Raeford, NC 28376 Raleigh, NC 27601 
    (919) 733-9349 
    Ben.Clark@ncleg.net 
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*COOK, Bill Beaufort / Rep 75 Cape Fear Drive P.O. Box 267 ** 
 (Holly) 1 Chocowinity, NC 27817 Chocowinity, NC 27817 
   (252) 946-5876 Bill.Cook@ncleg.net 
 
*CURTIS, David L. Lincoln / Rep 5907 King Wilkinson Rd. P.O. Box 278 ** 
 (Rachel Ann) 44 Denver, NC 28037 Denver, NC 28037 
   (704) 483-3762 David.Curtis@ncleg.net 
 
 DANIEL, Warren Burke / Rep  P.O. Box 1825** 
 (Lydia F.) 46  Morganton, NC 28680 
    (828) 433-0700 
    (828) 433-0703 (FAX) 
    Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net 
 
 DAVIS, Don Greene / Dem 413 W. Greene Street **  
 (Yuvonka) 5 Snow Hill, NC 28580   
   (252) 747-2385 (252) 341-5548 
   (919) 882-5792 (FAX) Don.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
 DAVIS, Jim Macon / Rep 37 Georgia Road ** 59 Georgia Road 
 (Judy) 50 Franklin, NC 28734 Franklin, NC 28734 
   (828) 369-2054 (828) 342-4483 
    Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
*FORD, Joel D. M. Mecklenburg / Dem P.O. Box 36391 ** 121 West Trade Street 
 (Deborah) 38 Charlotte, NC 28236-6391 Suite 2020 
    Charlotte, NC 28202 
    (704) 333-8878 
    Joel.Ford@ncleg.net 
 
*FOUSHEE, Valerie P. Orange / Dem 106 Claris Court 520 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Stanley) 23 Chapel Hill, NC 27514 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
   (919) 942-2661 (919) 733-5804 
    Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.net 
 
  GRAHAM, Malcolm Mecklenburg / Dem 3404 Cresta Court **  
 (Kim) 40 Charlotte, NC 28269  
   (704) 547-1193 (704) 576-4568 
   (704) 593-1850 (FAX) Malcolm.Graham@ncleg.net 
 
 GUNN, Rick Alamance / Rep 3030 North Fairway Drive P.O. Box 308 ** 
 (Gayle) 24 Burlington, NC 27215 Burlington, NC 27216 
   (336) 584-4928 (336) 229-6981 
    (336) 229-6983 (FAX) 
    Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net 
 
 HARRINGTON, Kathy Gaston / Rep 3324 Lincoln Lane **  
 (Michael) 43 Gastonia, NC 28056 (919) 733-5734 
    Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.net 
 
 HARTSELL, Fletcher L., Jr. Cabarrus / Rep 129 Overbrook Drive NE P.O. Box 368 ** 
 (Tana) 36 Concord, NC 28025 Concord, NC 28026-0368 
   (704) 786-8508 (704) 786-5161 
    (704) 788-8058 (FAX) 
    Fletcher.Hartsell@ncleg.net 
 
 HISE, Ralph E. Mitchell / Rep 44 Hemlock Avenue ** P.O. Box 86 
 (Linn) 47 Spruce Pine, NC 28777 Spruce Pine, NC 28777 
   (828) 766-8329 Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
 HUNT, Neal Wake / Rep 2608 Sherborne Place 2600 Fairview Road ** 
 (Duden) 15 Raleigh, NC 27612 Raleigh, NC 27608 
   (919) 782-0381 (919) 781-3464 
    Neal.Hunt@ncleg.net 
 
 
 JACKSON, Brent Sampson / Rep 2924 Ernest Williams Road 2905 Ernest Williams Road ** 
 (Debbie Page) 10 Autryville, NC 28318 Autryville, NC 28318 
   (910) 567-6680 (910) 567-2202 
    (910) 567-6622 (FAX) 
    Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 
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*JACKSON, Jeff Mecklenburg / Dem 2519 Cranbrook Lane **  
 (Marisa) 37 Charlotte, NC 28207  
   (704) 942-0118 Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 
 JENKINS, Clark Edgecombe / Dem P.O. Box 310 P. O. Box 310 ** 
 (Mary Jane) 3 Tarboro, NC 27886 Tarboro, NC 27886 
   (252) 823-1769 (252) 823-7029 
    (252) 823-7553 (FAX) 
    Clark.Jenkins@ncleg.net 
 
*KRAWIEC, Joyce Forsyth / Rep 7030 Interlaken Drive ** 424 W. Mountain Street 
 (Raymond) 31 Kernersville, NC 27284 Kernersville, NC 27284 
   (336) 996-3924 (336) 996-7972 
    (336) 996-3603 (FAX) 
    Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.net 
 
*LEE, MICHAEL V. New Hanover / Rep 1929 Knollwood Road 406 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Heidi) 9 Wilmington, NC 28403 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925  
   (910) 815-4840 (919) 715-2525 
    (919) 733-3113 (FAX) 
    Michael.Lee@ncleg.net  
      
 MCKISSICK, Floyd B., Jr. Durham / Dem P.O. Box 51608 628 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
  20 Durham, NC 27717 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
   (919) 225-0773 (919) 733-4599 
    (919) 493-0488 (FAX) 
    Floyd.McKissick@ncleg.net 
 
*MCLAURIN, Gene Richmond / Dem 905 Fayetteville Road ** 203 W. Broad Ave. 
 (Donna) 25 Rockingham, NC 28379 Rockingham, NC 28379 
   (910) 997-3752 Gene.McLaurin@ncleg.net 
 
 MEREDITH, Wesley Cumberland / Rep 4111 Village Drive P.O. Box 26210 ** 
  19 Fayetteville, NC 28304 Fayetteville, NC 28314 
    (910) 867-9595 
    (910) 867-3344 (FAX) 
    Wesley.Meredith@ncleg.net 
 
NEWTON, E.S. "Buck" Wilson / Rep  408 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Hope) 11  Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
    (919) 715-3030 
    Buck.Newton@ncleg.net 
 
*PARMON, Earline W. Forsyth / Dem 3873 Barkwood Drive **  
 (Albert) 32 Winston-Salem, NC 27105   
   (336) 767-7395  
   (919) 833-5822 (FAX) Earline.Parmon@ncleg.net 
 
 PATE, Louis  Wayne / Rep 102 Meredith Street P.O. Box 945 ** 
 (Joyce) 7 Mount Olive, NC 28365 Mount Olive, NC 28365 
   (919) 658-6170 (919) 658-3637 
   (919) 658-3637 (FAX) (919) 658-3637 (FAX) 
    Louis.Pate@ncleg.net 
 
*RABIN, Ronald J. Harnett / Rep 383 Falling Water Rd. 526 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Mona) 12 Spring Lake, NC 28390 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925 
   (910) 489-4699 (919) 733-5748 
    (919) 754-3150 (FAX) 
    Ron.Rabin@ncleg.net 
 
 RABON, Bill Brunswick / Rep 404 West Brunswick Street ** 4955 Southport Supply Rd., SE 
  8 Southport, NC 28461 Southport, NC 28461 
    (910) 457-5110 
    (910) 457-0506 (FAX) 
    Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net 
 
*RANDLEMAN, Shirley B. Wilkes / Rep 487 Triple Cove Dr. **  
 (Ronnie) 30 Wilkesboro, NC 28697-7493   
   (336) 921-2043  
   (336) 921-2043 (FAX) Shirley.Randleman@ncleg.net 
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ROBINSON, Gladys A. Guilford / Dem 2107 Hunters Ridge Drive 1120 Legislative Building ** 
  28 Pleasant Garden, NC 27313 Raleigh, NC 27601-2808 
   (336) 674-8086 (919) 715-3042 
    Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net 
 
 
 RUCHO, Bob Mecklenburg / Rep 305 Trafalgar Place 300-A Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Theresa) 39 Matthews, NC 28105 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925  
   (704) 847-3461 (919) 733-5655 
    Bob.Rucho@ncleg.net 
 
*SANDERSON, Norman W. Pamlico / Rep 269 Bennett Rd., #4 ** 201 N. Shepard St. 
 (Linda) 2 Arapahoe, NC 28510 Havelock, NC 28532 
   (252) 249-3749 (252) 444-4404 
    (252) 444-4404 (FAX) 
    Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net 
 
 SOUCEK, Dan Watauga / Rep 313 Williams Ridge Road 310 Legislative Office Bldg. ** 
 (Kimberly A.) 45 Boone, NC 28607 Raleigh, NC 27603-5925  
   (828) 773-6197 (919) 733-5742 
    Dan.Soucek@ncleg.net 
 
 STEIN, Josh Wake / Dem 216 East Park Drive P.O. Box 10382 ** 
 (Anna) 16 Raleigh, NC 27605 Raleigh, NC 27605 
   (919) 803-7803 Josh.Stein@ncleg.net 
 
*TARTE, Jeff Mecklenburg / Rep 17216 Belle Isle Drive 19825 B North Cove Road ** 
 (Nancy) 41 Cornelius, NC 28031 Box 114 
   (704) 892-6088 Cornelius, NC 28031 
    (704) 765-6167 
    (704) 892-5050 (FAX) 
    Jeff.Tarte@ncleg.net 
 
 TILLMAN, Jerry W. Randolph / Rep 1207 Dogwood Lane **  
 (Marian) 29 Archdale, NC 27263  
   (336) 431-5325  
   (336) 431-5325 (FAX) Jerry.Tillman@ncleg.net 
 
 TUCKER, Tommy Union / Rep 1206 Rosehill Drive ** 7505 Caldwell Road 
 (Diane K.) 35 Waxhaw, NC 28173 Harrisburg, NC 28075 
   (704)-256-9056 (704) 596-8200, Ext. 109 
    Tommy.Tucker@ncleg.net 
 
*VAN DUYN, Terry Buncombe / Dem 27 Busbee Road **  
  49 Asheville, NC 28803  
   (828) 277-8554 Terry.VanDuyn@ncleg.net 
 
*WADE, Trudy Guilford / Rep 1 Creswell Ct. ** 703 W. Main St. 
  27 Greensboro, NC 27407 Jamestown, NC 27282 
   (336) 323-6480 (336) 454-3171 
    (336) 454-2865 (FAX) 
    Trudy.Wade@ncleg.net 
 
 WALTERS, Michael P. Robeson / Dem 1887 Oakton Church Road P. O. Box 26 ** 
 (Barbara) 13 Fairmont, NC 28340 Proctorville, NC 28375 
   (910) 628-9484 (910) 628-7075 
    Michael.Walters@ncleg.net 
 
*WOODARD, Mike Durham / Dem 2009 Woodrow Street 762 Ninth Street ** 
 (Sarah) 22 Durham, NC 27705 Durham, NC 27705 
   (919) 286-0188 (919) 599-5143 
    Mike.Woodard@ncleg.net 
     
 


